

**Court No. - 34**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 8292 of 2021

**Petitioner :-** Lal Singh Yadav

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 2 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Shishir Singh Yadav, Phool Singh Yadav

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C., Alok Mishra

**Hon'ble Yashwant Varma, J.**

Sri Y.S. Sinha, learned counsel representing the second respondent prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file counter affidavit in this writ petition. Notice shall issue to the third respondent returnable within the same period.

List thereafter. Office shall print the name of Sri Sinha as appearing for the respondent when the matter is listed next.

**Order Date :-** 26.7.2021

Arun K. Singh