

**Court No. - 37**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 8292 of 2021

**Petitioner :-** Lal Singh Yadav

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 2 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Shishir Singh Yadav, Phool Singh Yadav

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C., Alok Mishra, Yashwant Singh

**Hon'ble Mrs. Sangeeta Chandra, J.**

List has been revised. None appears for the petitioner.

Shri Yashwant Singh, learned counsel for the respondents is present.

List in December, 2022.

**Order Date :-** 22.11.2022

SY